CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Commiitee

I___I Municipal Services Committee
D Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Green Parking Ramyp Stair Replacement

Be awarded to:
Name: Hietpas Welding, Inc.
Address: 5925 N. Richmond Street
Appleton, W] 54913

In the amount of : 59.266.00
With a 5 % contingency of : $2,963.30
For a project total not to exceed : $62,229.30
*;k OR 3

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget: $65,000.00
Estimate: $60,000.00
Committee Date: 10/08/14
Council Date: 10/15/14

10/1/2014
H:\Excel\Projects\20 1 4\Contract Award Form - Green Ramp Stair Replacement xls



BID TABULATION - GREEN PARKING RAMP STAIR REPLACEMENT

Pescription

Remove and dispose of existing 4"x4"x42" steel
angle brace supports {66 pieces totai)

Remove and dispose of existing concrete stair
treads and painted steel stair pans (74 Total)

Remove and dispose of existing concrete
landings and supporting steel panels (size varies
at each ramp level - 8 landings total)

Clean and paint (primer only) existing 1" wide
angled stair pan stringer supports {148 total)

Furnish and Install new 42" wide 12GA stainless
steel stair pans and 2" thick 4000 PSI concrete
stair treads including all necessary fabrication,
field assembly and welding per attached detail
drawings. Concrete treads shall be broom
finished and sealed with a clear penetrating
sealer {74 pans/ireads total)

Furnish and Install new 12GA stainless steel
landing pans (size varies at each ramp level) and
4" thick 4000 PSI concrete landings including all
necessary fabrication, field assembly and
welding per attached Detaif Drawings. Concrete
shall be broom finished and sealed with a clear
penetrating sealer (8 landings total)

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6:

Lump
sum

Lump
sum

Lump
sum

9/15/2014

#1 - Hietpas #2 - The
: Boldt
Welding, Inc.
Company
Total/$ Total/$
$2,700.00 | $10,150.00
$5,980.00 | $20,590.00
$3,700.00 | $15,400.00
$1,950.00 $5,400.00
$23,440.00 | $57,800.00
$21,496.00 | $26,100.00

$59,266.00 $135,440.00




